
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/04/2012 to 30/04/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Jackie                       207 522,104 4 21.06%

2  Frogman                      175 266,755 28 17.80%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  169 332,800 8 17.19%

4  Bernadette1508               159 387,665 0 16.17%

5  Bri.                         119 188,583 21 12.11%

6  Smokey                       45 65,371 3 4.58%

7  Barb                         38 55,888 5 3.87%

8  MCC                          23 30,807 2 2.34%

9  Pam the goose                15 22,981 1 1.53%

10  Anita                        6 11,538 0 0.61%

11  Adam                         4 6,953 4 0.41%

12  Wrinklie One ©               4 8,630 0 0.41%

13  Jackie Green                 3 9,558 0 0.31%

14  wtwjgc (Joe)        3 6,618 0 0.31%

15  Ali                          3 4,643 0 0.31%

16  JoeH                         3 4,030 0 0.31%

17  BunnyHare                    2 2,808 0 0.20%

18  biffo                        2 2,263 0 0.20%

19  Gander                       1 2,141 0 0.10%

20  Splodge                      1 1,996 0 0.10%

21  Gilly                        1 1,164 0 0.10%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      28 175 266,755 36.84%

2  Bri.                         21 119 188,583 27.63%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  8 169 332,800 10.52%

4  Barb                         5 38 55,888 6.58%

5  Jackie                       4 207 522,104 5.26%

6  Adam                         4 4 6,953 5.26%

7  Smokey                       3 45 65,371 3.95%

9  MCC                          2 23 30,807 2.63%

10  Pam the goose                1 15 22,981 1.32%

11  Bernadette1508               0 159 387,665 0.00%

12  Anita                        0 6 11,538 0.00%

13  Wrinklie One ©               0 4 8,630 0.00%

14  Jackie Green                 0 3 9,558 0.00%

15  wtwjgc (Joe)       0 3 6,618 0.00%

16  Ali                          0 3 4,643 0.00%

17  JoeH                         0 3 4,030 0.00%

18  BunnyHare                    0 2 2,808 0.00%

19  biffo                        0 2 2,263 0.00%

20  Gander                       0 1 2,141 0.00%



21  Splodge                      0 1 1,996 0.00%

22  Gilly                        0 1 1,164 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       522,104 207 4 26.98%

2  Bernadette1508               387,665 159 0 20.03%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 332,800 169 8 17.19%

4  Frogman                      266,755 175 28 13.78%

5  Bri.                         188,583 119 21 9.74%

6  Smokey                       65,371 45 3 3.38%

7  Barb                         55,888 38 5 2.89%

8  MCC                          30,807 23 2 1.59%

9  Pam the goose                22,981 15 1 1.19%

10  Anita                        11,538 6 0 0.60%

11  Jackie Green                 9,558 3 0 0.49%

12  Wrinklie One ©               8,630 4 0 0.45%

13  Adam                         6,953 4 4 0.36%

14  wtwjgc (Joe)     6,618 3 0 0.34%

15  Ali                          4,643 3 0 0.24%

16  JoeH                         4,030 3 0 0.21%

17  BunnyHare                    2,808 2 0 0.15%

18  biffo                        2,263 2 0 0.12%

19  Gander                       2,141 1 0 0.11%

20  Splodge                      1,996 1 0 0.10%

21  Gilly                        1,164 1 0 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  21/04/2012 55 111,433 2 5.60%

2  25/04/2012 49 92,270 2 4.98%

3  17/04/2012 48 85,846 6 4.88%

4  01/04/2012 44 81,743 2 4.48%

5  12/04/2012 42 84,335 4 4.27%

6  08/04/2012 41 73,233 2 4.17%

7  03/04/2012 40 79,019 4 4.07%

8  20/04/2012 39 81,472 5 3.97%

9  19/04/2012 38 69,759 4 3.87%

10  24/04/2012 37 70,544 3 3.76%

11  14/04/2012 36 72,473 3 3.66%

12  28/04/2012 36 68,257 3 3.66%

13  30/04/2012 35 64,611 2 3.56%

14  02/04/2012 33 67,757 2 3.36%

15  22/04/2012 33 64,013 2 3.36%

16  05/04/2012 31 69,333 1 3.15%

17  26/04/2012 30 65,054 2 3.05%



18  16/04/2012 29 56,374 3 2.95%

19  23/04/2012 29 57,703 2 2.95%

20  10/04/2012 29 55,966 2 2.95%

21  09/04/2012 27 43,157 2 2.75%

22  07/04/2012 26 49,477 3 2.64%

23  04/04/2012 26 52,697 2 2.64%

24  18/04/2012 26 61,887 1 2.64%

25  13/04/2012 25 47,445 3 2.54%

26  27/04/2012 23 44,033 2 2.34%

27  06/04/2012 21 43,296 2 2.14%

28  15/04/2012 20 47,652 2 2.03%

29  29/04/2012 20 43,451 2 2.03%

30  11/04/2012 15 31,006 1 1.53%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                          Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  GMT Sunday 1st April 2012       35 68,369 1 3.56%

2  GMT Friday 20th April 2012      32 75,745 1 3.26%

3  GMT Easter Sunday 8th April ... 30 52,980 1 3.05%

4  GMT Wednesday 25th April 2012   29 59,541 1 2.95%

5  GMT Thursday 19th April 2012    29 54,767 1 2.95%

6  GMT Saturday 21st April 2012    29 54,220 1 2.95%

7  GMT Monday 30th April 2012      29 52,085 1 2.95%

8  GMT Tuesday 3rd April 2012      27 52,793 1 2.75%

9  GMT Saturday 7th April 2012     25 48,563 1 2.54%

10  GMT Wednesday 18th April 2012   24 57,311 1 2.44%

11  GMT Thursday 5th April 2012     24 51,793 1 2.44%

12  GMT Monday 2nd April 2012       23 48,878 1 2.34%

13  GMT Tuesday 24th April 2012     22 45,442 1 2.24%

14  GMT Wednesday 4th April 2012    22 44,209 1 2.24%

15  Nothing from jackie today!      21 60,695 1 2.14%

16  GMT Tuesday 10th April 2012     21 43,007 1 2.14%

17  GMT Thursday 12th April 2012    21 42,648 1 2.14%

18  GMT Tuesday 17th April 2012     21 42,555 1 2.14%

19  GMT Monday 23rd April 2012      21 41,542 1 2.14%

20  Cordless steam iron help pl ... 20 47,450 1 2.03%

21  Computer problems               20 35,839 1 2.03%

22  BT update 5                     20 31,685 1 2.03%

23  GMT Thursday 26th April 2012    19 44,572 1 1.93%

24  GMT Good Friday 6th April 2012  19 40,645 1 1.93%

25  GMT Friday 27th April 2012      18 38,876 1 1.83%

26  GMT Easter Monday 9th April ... 18 31,667 1 1.83%

27  GMT Sunday 29th April 2012      17 38,587 1 1.73%

28  GMT Monday 16th April 2012      16 31,125 1 1.63%

29  Ping Bri, Frogman, Bernadet ... 16 27,659 1 1.63%

30  Shock!! Horror!!                16 26,215 1 1.63%

31  GMT Sunday 22nd April 2012      15 29,260 1 1.53%

32  A few Cruise Photos             15 23,374 1 1.53%



33  GMT Friday 13th April 2012      14 28,506 1 1.42%

34  GMT Saturday 28th April 2012    14 27,210 1 1.42%

35  GMT Saturday 14th April 2012    14 24,930 1 1.42%

36  Surely the 8th wonder of th ... 14 23,388 1 1.42%

37  GMT Wednesday 11th April 2012   13 26,614 1 1.32%

38  BT update/saga 7                13 24,093 1 1.32%

39  GMT Sunday 15th April 2012      12 25,709 1 1.22%

40  corrupt programme               10 22,685 1 1.02%

41  My computer problem             10 16,347 1 1.02%

42  Evening                         10 16,287 1 1.02%

43  Good news/Bad news!!!           9 17,318 1 0.92%

44  BT Broadband                    9 15,109 1 0.92%

45  BT update 3 (longish post)      8 20,253 1 0.81%

46  March Statistics                8 10,963 1 0.81%

47  BT update 4                     7 13,202 1 0.71%

48  BT update 6                     7 13,123 1 0.71%

49  Looks ok                        7 11,958 1 0.71%

50  Weather Stations re-visited     7 11,343 1 0.71%

51  BT update 2                     6 11,428 1 0.61%

52  No vegetables here this year    6 9,541 1 0.61%

53  GMT Friday 20th April 2012      5 10,820 1 0.51%

54  GMT Sunday 8th April 2012       5 10,230 1 0.51%

55  Huh!!!  Just had to bite th ... 5 9,888 1 0.51%

56  GMT Tuesday 10th April 2012     5 8,766 1 0.51%

57  GMT Tuesday 3rd April 2012      5 8,646 1 0.51%

58  Ping Jackie!                    4 8,863 1 0.41%

59  GMT Saturday 14th April 2912    4 6,812 1 0.41%

60  GMT Friday 13th April 2012      3 5,021 1 0.31%

61  BT Upate FINAL (I hope)         3 5,011 1 0.31%

62  goose is really strange!        3 4,135 1 0.31%

63  Lucky for some                  3 4,100 1 0.31%

64  Grand National                  3 3,995 1 0.31%

65  Brodband connection update      2 2,860 1 0.20%

66  F1 Bahrain                      2 2,811 1 0.20%

67  There must be an easier way ... 2 2,751 1 0.20%

68  Osprey                          2 2,651 1 0.20%

69  Broadband connection update     2 2,228 1 0.20%

70  A novel twist                   2 2,166 1 0.20%

71  BT update 1                     2 2,142 1 0.20%

72  GMT Saturday 31st March 2012    2 5,933 0 0.20%

73  Lady is back                    2 3,715 0 0.20%

74  HV Grand National 2012          1 2,097 1 0.10%

75  HV F1 China                     1 1,610 1 0.10%

76  Silly voice mail !              1 1,550 1 0.10%

77  evening                         1 1,396 1 0.10%

78  Not that we ever see any an ... 1 995 1 0.10%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****



Total found messages : 983

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 230 431,319 12 23.40%

2  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 207 522,104 4 21.06%

3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        178 273,098 28 18.11%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 176 267,919 28 17.90%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 159 387,665 0 16.17%

6  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad)           11 16,062 0 1.12%

7  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 5 6,255 0 0.51%

8  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 3 4,856 3 0.31%

9  Xnews/5.04.25                  3 4,643 0 0.31%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 3 4,030 0 0.31%

11  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 2 4,224 0 0.20%

12  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 1 2,097 1 0.10%

13  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... 1 2,683 0 0.10%

14  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,394 0 0.10%

15  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 2,256 0 0.10%

16  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... 1 1,925 0 0.10%

17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 1,766 0 0.10%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 983

 num  Newsreader                   Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog               358 549,647 56 36.42%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express   230 431,319 12 23.40%

3  Microsoft Windows Mail      207 522,104 4 21.06%

4  Mozilla                     165 398,313 0 16.79%

5  NewsTap                     16 22,317 0 1.63%

6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 4 6,953 4 0.41%

7  Xnews                       3 4,643 0 0.31%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 983 for 30 days

New threads : 76

Total replies : 907

Total modified threads : 78

Total size : 1935296 bytes (1,889.94 KB)

Total lines : 21906 lines

Total users : 21

Average number of messages by user : 46.81

Average size of messages by user : 92,156.95 bytes (90.00 KB))

Average number of lines by user : 1043.14
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Posts by User 

 Jackie                       

 Frogman                      

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12   

 Bernadette1508               

 Bri.                         

 Smokey                       

 Barb                         

 MCC                          

 Pam the goose                

 Anita                        

 Adam                         

 Wrinklie One ©               

 Jackie Green                 

 wtwjgc (Joe)        

 Ali                          

 JoeH                         

 BunnyHare                    

 biffo                        

 Gander                       

 Splodge                      

 Gilly                        


